Saint Rose (13-2,9-2 NE10) -vs- New Haven (6-9,2-9 NE10)
01/20/24 at Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium, Albany, NY

Date: 01/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

ame: 130 PN, Saint Rose 9l 23 8] 10| 0

Site: Daniel P. Nolan Gymnasium, Albany, NY New Haven 9 11 6 11 37

Referees: Jeffrey Richter, Kirk Harbinger, Christopher Osterhoudt

Saint Rose 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55 Mahoney,Maddisyn * 39 5-10 0-0 1-5 1-7 8 3 3 6 1 1 11

30 Faraj,Syrita =3 29 2-8 1-3 2-2 3-1 4 1 0 2 0 0 7

00 McDonald-Perry,Aniya * 31 1-7 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 3 1 1 0 1 6

23  Finnerty,Catherine =3 21 34 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 0 1 0 0 1 6

04 Graber,Payton * 38 2-8 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 1 5

01 Carter,Kaelah 24 4-7 1-2 0-1 0-5 5 1 2 0 0 0 9

03  Philo,Harmony 11 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6

15 Hunt,Kaileigh 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Tyler,Jayla 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Kupi,Ariana 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-47 4-9 8-17 12-29 41 10 13 15 1 4 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 9-16 56.25% 2-2 100.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 3-9 33.33% 0-1 0.00% 2-5 40.00%

4th Quarter 3-8 37.50% 1-3 33.33% 3-8 37.50%

Total 19-47 40.4% 4-9 44.4% 8-17 47.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

New Haven 37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Johnson,Makaela * 32 3-4 3-3 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 0 11

05 Bassett,Charlotte & 30 3-13 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 4 1 0 1 7

34  Deshaies,Aurora * 27 3-8 0-0 1-2 4-7 11 1 0 2 0 2 7

14 Hogan,Lindsay & 34 1-5 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 3

01 Stickle,Gabrielle * 31 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 1 3

32 Pendleton,Bianca 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 4 0 1 0 0 2

10 Dowding,Nayeli 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

15 Bacaliu,Marigona 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2

03 Townes,Becca 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

02 Okwuosa,Eveani 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Ahayeva,Sabrina 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-51 5-18 4-6 8-21 29 17 7 12 1 6 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-5 20.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-11 36.36% 2-5 40.00% 1-2  50.00%

3rd Quarter 2-10 20.00% 0-1 0.00% 2-3 66.67%

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00% 2-7 28.57% 1-1 100.00%

Total 14-51 27.5% 5-18 27.8% 4-6 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Saint Rose

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven

MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)

STEAL by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by GRABER,PAYTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

MISS 3PTR by FARAJ,SYRITA

MISS 3PTR by GRABER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

MISS JUMPER by GRABER,PAYTON

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
MISS JUMPER by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

FOUL by FARAJ,SYRITA

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

SUB OUT by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by CARTER,KAELAH
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,KAELAH

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARAJ,SYRITA

TURNOVER by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELAH
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint)

09:42
09:14
09:14
09:08

08:50

08:29

08:13

07:52
07:24
07:06

06:52

06:34

06:30

06:20

06:01

05:43

05:33

05:15
04:46
04:28

04:01
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03:57
03:51
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02:31

02:07
02:02
02:02
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2-0

2-3

2-5

4-5

4-7

6-7

V2

H1

H3

H1

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
TURNOVER by HOGAN,LINDSAY

MISS 3PTR by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS 3PTR by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
ASSIST by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
GOOD JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
MISS JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS LAYUP by STICKLE,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA
ASSIST by HOGAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAKAELA

TURNOVER by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by HOGAN,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

STEAL by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by STICKLE,GABRIELLE



01:08 6-9 H3 GOOD JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKAELA

GOOD 3PTR by FARAJ,SYRITA 00:40 9-9
ASSIST by MAHONEY,MADDISYN --
00:18 MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
00:01 MISS LAYUP by STICKLE,GABRIELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Rose Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
10:00 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
10:00 SUB IN by TOWNES,BECCA
10:00 SUB IN by DOWDING,NAYELI
10:00 SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA
SUB OUT by FARAJ,SYRITA 10:00
SUB IN by PHILO,HARMONY 10:00
09:33 TURNOVER by PENDLETON,BIANCA
GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint) 09:17 11-9 V2
09:17 FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA
GOOD FT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 09:17 12-9 V3
ASSIST by GRABER,PAYTON --
FOUL by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 08:59
08:48 MISS 3PTR by DOWDING,NAYELI
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA ==
GOOD JUMPER by GRABER,PAYTON(in the paint) 08:24 14-9 V5
08:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:18 SUB OUT by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
08:18 SUB IN by AHAYEVA,SABRINA
FOUL by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 08:04
08:04 SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA
08:04 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB OUT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 08:04
SUB IN by KUPI,ARIANA 08:04
07:52 14-11 V3 GOOD JUMPER by DOWDING,NAYELI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint) 07:35 16-11 V5
ASSIST by KUPI,ARIANA ==
FOUL by PHILO,HARMONY 07:26
07:26 SUB OUT by TOWNES,BECCA
07:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
07:19 MISS JUMPER by AHAYEVA,SABRINA
REBOUND DEF by KUPI,ARIANA --
MISS JUMPER by GRABER,PAYTON(in the paint) 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
06:51 TURNOVER by DESHAIES,AURORA
TURNOVER by KUPI,ARIANA 06:32
06:32 STEAL by DOWDING,NAYELI
06:25 MISS LAYUP by DOWDING,NAYELI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by PHILO,HARMONY 06:08 19-11 V8
ASSIST by MAHONEY,MADDISYN ==
FOUL by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 05:43
05:43 SUB OUT by AHAYEVA,SABRINA
05:43 SUB OUT by HOGAN,LINDSAY
05:43 SUB IN by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
05:43 SUB IN by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELAH 05:43

SUB IN by FARAJ,SYRITA 05:43



05:43 MISS FT by DESHAIES,AURORA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:43 19-12 V7 GOOD FT by DESHAIES,AURORA

05:32 FOUL by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by KUPI,ARIANA 05:32
SUB IN by TYLER,JAYLA 05:32
GOOD 3PTR by PHILO,HARMONY 05:25 22-12 V10
ASSIST by MAHONEY,MADDISYN --
05:12 MISS 3PTR by DOWDING,NAYELI
REBOUND DEF by GRABER,PAYTON --
MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint) 04:42
REBOUND OFF by FARAJ,SYRITA --
MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint) 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWDING,NAYELI
04:19 MISS JUMPER by DOWDING,NAYELI
REBOUND DEF by FARAJ,SYRITA --
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 03:54
03:54 SUB OUT by DOWDING,NAYELI
03:54 SUB IN by OKWUOSA,EVEANI

03:35 22-15 V7 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
== ASSIST by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

03:16 FOUL by OKWUOSA,EVEANI
SUB OUT by TYLER,JAYLA 03:16
SUB IN by HUNT,KAILEIGH 03:16
GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA 03:16 23-15 V8
GOOD FT by FARAJ,SYRITA 03:16 24-15 V9
02:47 24-18 V6 GOOD 3PTR by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
MISS LAYUP by GRABER,PAYTON(in the paint) 02:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
SUB OUT by GRABER,PAYTON 02:26
SUB IN by CARTER,KAELAH 02:26
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KAELAH 02:20
REBOUND OFF by FARAJ,SYRITA =
GOOD LAYUP by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint) 02:14 26-18 V8
01:47 MISS LAYUP by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELAH --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,KAELAH(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
01:24 26-20 V6 GOOD JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
MISS LAYUP by PHILO,HARMONY(in the paint) 01:11
= REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
01:03 MISS 3PTR by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELAH -
GOOD JUMPER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint) 00:44 28-20 V8
ASSIST by PHILO,HARMONY =

00:24 TURNOVER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KAELAH(in the paint) 00:07 30-20 V 10
00:07 FOUL by HOGAN,LINDSAY
MISS FT by CARTER,KAELAH 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by OKWUOSA, EVEANI
00:07 SUB IN by HOGAN,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:06 SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
00:06 SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA
00:06 SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
00:06 SUB IN by DOWDING,NAYELI
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KAELAH 00:00 32-20 V 12
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 00:00
SUB IN by KUPI,ARIANA 00:00
00:00 SUB OUT by DOWDING,NAYELI

00:00 SUB IN by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE



VISITORS: Saint Rose

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven

SUB OUT by CARTER,KAELAH

SUB OUT by PHILO,HARMONY

SUB OUT by KUPI,ARIANA

SUB OUT by HUNT,KAILEIGH

SUB IN by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
SUB IN by GRABER,PAYTON

SUB IN by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

TURNOVER by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
FOUL by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
MISS 3PTR by GRABER,PAYTON

REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
MISS JUMPER by FARAJ,SYRITA

BLOCK by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
TURNOVER by GRABER,PAYTON

STEAL by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS LAYUP by GRABER,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by CARTER,KAELAH

FOUL by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
09:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
28

33-20 V13
34-20 V14

34-22 V12

SUB OUT by PENDLETON,BIANCA
SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESHAIES,AURORA

MISS LAYUP by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

FOUL by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

STEAL by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,MAKAELA

REBOUND DEF by HOGAN,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA
SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOGAN,LINDSAY

FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA

GOOD JUMPER by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,MAKAELA



FOUL by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 02:34
02:34 MISS FT by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 34-23 V11 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
02:34 34-24 V 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,MAKAELA

TURNOVER by FARAJ,SYRITA 02:18
02:18 STEAL by BACALIU,MARIGONA
02:11 34-26 V8 GOOD JUMPER by BACALIU,MARIGONA(in the paint)
01:59 FOUL by BACALIU,MARIGONA
MISS JUMPER by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 01:42
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:24 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
01:24 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
SUB OUT by FARAJ,SYRITA 01:24
SUB IN by FINNERTY,CATHERINE 01:24
01:08 FOUL by HOGAN,LINDSAY
MISS FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 01:08
REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE --
GOOD LAYUP by FINNERTY,CATHERINE(in the paint) 01:08 36-26 V 10
00:47 MISS 3PTR by BACALIU,MARIGONA

REBOUND DEF by GRABER,PAYTON ==

GOOD LAYUP by FINNERTY,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:40 38-26 V 12

ASSIST by GRABER,PAYTON —
00:06 MISS JUMPER by STICKLE,GABRIELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRABER,PAYTON —

GOOD LAYUP by FINNERTY,CATHERINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:01 40-26 V 14

ASSIST by GRABER,PAYTON ==

00:01 FOUL by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
00:01 SUB OUT by PENDLETON, BIANCA
00:01 SUB IN by DESHAIES,AURORA

SUB OUT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 00:01

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 00:01

SUB IN by KUPI,ARIANA 00:01

SUB IN by HUNT,KAILEIGH 00:01

MISS FT by FINNERTY,CATHERINE(fastbreak) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Rose Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: New Haven
10:00 SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
10:00 SUB IN by TOWNES,BECCA
10:00 SUB IN by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by KUPI,ARIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUNT,KAILEIGH 10:00
SUB IN by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 10:00
09:49 TURNOVER by DESHAIES,AURORA
STEAL by GRABER,PAYTON 09:49
MISS LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(in the paint) 09:20
09:20 BLOCK by TOWNES,BECCA
-- REBOUND DEF by DESHAIES,AURORA
09:07 MISS 3PTR by TOWNES,BECCA

-- REBOUND OFF by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
08:49 40-29 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN 08:22



REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KAELAH
ASSIST by GRABER,PAYTON

STEAL by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

MISS FT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint)

FOUL by GRABER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,KAELAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FINNERTY,CATHERINE
SUB IN by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KAELAH

REBOUND OFF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
MISS LAYUP by MAHONEY,MADDISYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
GOOD FT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

FOUL by CARTER,KAELAH

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
TURNOVER by GRABER,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by CARTER,KAELAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

SUB OUT by FARAJ,SYRITA
SUB IN by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

43-29

45-29

46-29
47-29
47-31

47-32

47-34

49-34

49-37

V 14

V16

V17
V18
V16

V15

V13

V 15

V12

STEAL by DESHAIES,AURORA
MISS JUMPER by DESHAIES,AURORA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TOWNES,BECCA

FOUL by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB OUT by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
SUB IN by DOWDING,NAYELI

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,BECCA

MISS 3PTR by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by DESHAIES,AURORA
SUB IN by PENDLETON,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by TOWNES,BECCA

MISS JUMPER by TOWNES,BECCA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

FOUL by TOWNES,BECCA
SUB OUT by TOWNES,BECCA
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAELA

GOOD JUMPER by HOGAN,LINDSAY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by DOWDING,NAYELI

SUB IN by OKWUOSA,EVEANI

GOOD FT by HOGAN,LINDSAY

MISS JUMPER by OKWUOSA,EVEANI

STEAL by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
GOOD LAYUP by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,MAKAELA
ASSIST by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE

SUB OUT by OKWUOSA, EVEANI
SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA



REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,KAELAH

MISS FT by GRABER,PAYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRABER,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA

MISS FT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCDONALD-PERRY,ANIYA
SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADDISYN

SUB IN by PHILO,HARMONY

SUB IN by FARAJ,SYRITA

MISS 3PTR by FARAJ,SYRITA

REBOUND OFF by FINNERTY,CATHERINE

02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:37

01:33
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:24
01:09
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44

00:44

00:32
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:31
00:01

50-37 V13

MISS JUMPER by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA
SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
SUB IN by OKWUOSA,EVEANI

SUB OUT by OKWUOSA, EVEANI

SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA

MISS JUMPER by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PENDLETON,BIANCA

MISS LAYUP by PENDLETON,BIANCA(in the paint)

FOUL by PENDLETON,BIANCA
SUB OUT by BACALIU,MARIGONA
SUB IN by OKWUOSA,EVEANI
FOUL by HOGAN,LINDSAY

SUB OUT by OKWUOSA, EVEANI
SUB IN by BACALIU,MARIGONA

MISS 3PTR by HOGAN,LINDSAY

FOUL by BACALIU,MARIGONA
SUB OUT by BASSETT,CHARLOTTE
SUB IN by STICKLE,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by STICKLE,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by STICKLE,GABRIELLE



